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Day and Date Teams Venue
Sunday 15 December 2024 Perth Scorchers vs Melbourne Stars Perth Stadium
Monday 16 December 2024 Sydney Sixers vs Melbourne Renegades Sydney Cricket Ground 

Tuesday 17 December 2024 Sydney Thunder vs Adelaide Strikers Manuka Oval Canberra
Wednesday 18 December 2024 Melbourne Stars vs Brisbane Heat MCG Melbourne

Thursday 19 December 2024 Melbourne Renegades vs Hobart Hurricanes Simonds Stadium Geelong
Friday 20 December 2024 Adelaide Strikers vs Melbourne Stars Adelaide Oval

Saturday 21 December 2024 Hobart Hurricanes vs Perth Scorchers Bellerive Oval Hobart
Saturday 21 December 2024 Sydney Sixers vs Sydney Thunder Sydney Showground Stadium

Sunday 22 December 2024 Brisbane Heat vs Adelaide Strikers The Gabba Brisbane
Monday 23 December 2024 Melbourne Renegades vs Perth Scorchers Docklands Stadium Melbourne

Thursday 26 December 2024 Sydney Sixers vs Melbourne Stars Sydney Cricket Ground
Thursday 26 December 2024 Perth Scorchers vs Brisbane Heat Perth Stadium

Friday 27 December 2024 Adelaide Strikers vs Hobart Hurricanes Adelaide Oval
Saturday 28 December 2024 Melbourne Stars vs Sydney Thunder Manuka Oval Canberra

Sunday 29 December 2024 Brisbane Heat vs Sydney Sixers The Gabba Brisbane
Monday 30 December 2024 Sydney Thunder vs Melbourne Renegades Sydney Showground Stadium

Tuesday 31 December 2024 Adelaide Strikers vs Perth Scorchers Adelaide Oval
Wednesday 1 January 2025 Hobart Hurricanes vs Sydney Sixers Bellerive Oval Hobart
Wednesday 1 January 2025 Brisbane Heat vs Melbourne Stars The Gabba Brisbane

Thursday 2 January 2025 Melbourne Renegades vs Adelaide Strikers Docklands Stadium Melbourne
Friday 3 January 2025 Brisbane Heat vs Sydney Sixers International Sports Stadium Coffs Harbour
Friday 3 January 2025 Perth Scorchers vs Sydney Thunder Perth Stadium

Saturday 4 January 2025 Melbourne Renegades vs Melbourne Stars MCG Melbourne
Sunday 5 January 2025 Hobart Hurricanes vs Adelaide Strikers Bellerive Oval Hobart
Monday 6 January 2025 Brisbane Heat vs Sydney Thunder The Gabba Brisbane

Tuesday 7 January 2025 Perth Scorchers vs Melbourne Renegades Perth Stadium
Wednesday 8 January 2025 Sydney Thunder vs Hobart Hurricanes Sydney Showground Stadium

Thursday 9 January 2025 Melbourne Stars vs Sydney Sixers MCG Melbourne
Friday 10 January 2025 Hobart Hurricanes vs Sydney Thunder Bellerive Oval Hobart

Saturday 11 January 2025 Sydney Sixers vs Perth Scorchers Sydney Cricket Ground
Saturday 11 January 2025 Adelaide Strikers vs Brisbane Heat Adelaide Oval

Sunday 12 January 2025 Melbourne Renegades vs Melbourne Stars Docklands Stadium Melbourne
Monday 13 January 2025 Sydney Thunder vs Perth Scorchers Sydney Showground Stadium

Tuesday 14 January 2025 Hobart Hurricanes vs Melbourne Renegades Bellerive Oval Hobart
Wednesday 15 January 2025 Adelaide Strikers vs Sydney Sixers Adelaide Oval

Thursday 16 January 2025 Brisbane Heat vs Hobart Hurricanes The Gabba
Friday 17 January 2025 Sydney Sixers vs Sydney Thunder Sydney Cricket Ground

Saturday 18 January 2025 Melbourne Renegades vs Brisbane Heat Docklands Stadium Melbourne
Saturday 18 January 2025 Perth Scorchers vs Adelaide Strikers Perth Stadium

Sunday 19 January 2025 Melbourne Stars vs Hobart Hurricanes MCG Melbourne
Tuesday 21 January 2025 TBC vs TBC Qualifier TBC

Wednesday 22 January 2025 TBC vs TBC Knockout TBC
Friday 24 January 2025 TBC vs TBC Challenger TBC

Monday 27 January 2025 BBL Final TBC
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